## **PERRY JOHNSON REGISTRARS, INC.**

Certificate of Registration

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc., has audited the Quality Management System of:

Carlisle Interconnect Technologies 7911 South 188th Street, Suite 100, Kent, WA 98032 United States (This is a campus scheme. See Appendix for site specific details.)

(Hereinafter called the Organization) and hereby declares that Organization is in conformance with:

## ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D

This Registration is in respect to the following scope:

Contract Manufacture of Electrical and Fiber Optic Assemblies; Engineering Services Design Support, and Distribution of Electrical and Fiber Optic Cable, Wire, Components, and Related Assemblies

(The assessment was performed in accordance with AS9104/1:2012-01. PJR is accredited under the ICOP scheme)

This Registration is granted subject to the system rules governing the Registration referred to above, and the Organization hereby covenants with the Assessment body duty to observe and comply with the said rules.





Very Boboige

Terry Boboige, President
Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR)
755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340
Troy, Michigan 48084
(248) 358-3388

The validity of this certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance.

*Effective Date: February 13, 2018 Expiration Date: February 12, 2021*  Certificate No.: C2018-00508 Page 1 of 2



## **PERRY JOHNSON** REGISTRARS, INC.

Appendix

**Central Function:** 

7911 South 188th Street, Suite 100, Kent, WA 98032 United States

7645 South 180th Street, Kent, WA 98032 United States

Contract Manufacture of Electrical and Fiber Optic Assemblies; Engineering Services Design Support, and Distribution of Electrical and Fiber Optic Cable, Wire, **Components, and Related Assemblies** 

Distribution of Electrical Wire, Cable, and Related Product and Assemblies

Very Boboige

Terry Boboige President

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. (PJR) 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1340 Troy, Michigan 48084 (248) 358-3388

Certificate No.: C2018-00508 Page 2 of 2